REC Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings - - -

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102034426

| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: March 5, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/257,199; 76/257,532 | Tab settings  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Name: CORE SDI, INC.   Internal   Address:   Association  | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |  |  |
| Individual(s)   |   | Name:CORE SDI, INC.<br>Internal                                |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/071,244  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  76/257,199; 76/257,532  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barbara H. Loewenthal, Esq.  Internal Address: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN  Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  | General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of Argentina  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Other | Street Address: 44 Wall Street, 12th Floor  City: New York     |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Barbara H. Loewenthal, Esq.  Internal Address:GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN  Street Address:270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor  City: _New YorkState: _NYZip: _10016   | 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/071,244  76/257,199; 76/257,532   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)                               |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Barbara H. Loewenthal, Esq.  Internal Address:_GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN  Street Address:_270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor  City:_New YorkState:_NY_Zip:10016  | Additional number(s) attached Yes V No  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10016  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   | concerning document should be mailed:   |  |  |  |
| Street Address:270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor 8. Deposit account number:  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |  |  |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                    |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   | Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor   | 8. Deposit account number:                                     |  |  |
|   |   | TUIS SPACE   |  |  |
| 9. Signature.   |   |  |  |  |
| Barbara H. Loewenthal  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3 12 02  Date   |   |  |  |  |

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 03/27/2002 TDIAZ1 00000068 76071244

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0582** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : CORE SDI, Inc.

Mark : CORE SDI

Application No. : 76/071,244

Filed : June 15, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202 3513

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified applicant, Applicant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc P. Misthal, Raymond B. Churchill and Richard S. Schurin of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys to file this Assignment with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

CORE SDI, Inc.

By: Name: JiAN ARC

Title:

05-03-100l

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0583

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS CORE SDI S.A., a corporation of Argentina, having a place of business at Florida 141, Septimo Piso, Segundo Cuerpo, Buenos, Aires, Argentina, has adopted, used and is using the marks that is the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

| <u>MARK</u>                | APPLICATION NO. | FILED         |
|----------------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| CORE SDI                   | 76/071,244      | JUNE 15, 2000 |
| CORE SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES | 76/257,199      | May 15, 2001  |
| CORELABS                   | 76/257,532      | May 15, 2001  |

AND, WHEREAS, CORE SDI, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 44 Wall Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications, registrations and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CORE SDI S.A. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said CORE SDI, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and the said marks, applications, registrations and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same.

CORE SDIS.A.

Name: JUAN ARCE.

Title:

Dated: <u>05 ~ 0.원 - 일 $\infty$ </u> . **RECORDED: 03/12/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0584